
                      

 
 

 

 

Invitation for Bids 

NCB 

Project Name: Drilling of Janzour Well- Jenin 

IFB No: PWA/AFD/2020/04 

1. The Palestinian Water Authority (PWA) has received funds from the Agence Française 

de Développement (the French Development Agency) towards the cost of Drilling of 

Janzour Well- Jenin. It is intended that part of the proceeds of these funds will be applied 

to eligible payments under the contract for Connection Points Ramallah and Jenin water 

supply Project. 

 

2. The Palestinian Water Authority (PWA) now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders –

with valid classification from the Palestinian National Classification Committee in the 

field of  Drilling OR water and wastewater Grade A who meets the post qualification 

criteria and requirements in the Bidding Documents for Drilling of Janzour Well- Jenin 

(“the Works”). 

 
 

3. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the bidding 

documents at the office of PWA as mentioned below (Address). 

 

4. A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by interested bidders starting 

on Tusday  03/03/2020 from PWA Procurement Unit at the address shown below and 

upon payment of a non-refundable 500 NIS or any equivalent amount in any convertible 

currency. The method of payment will be Bank Deposit to the PWA Account No. 

219000/79 in Bank of Palestine.  

 

5. A Pre-bid meeting shall take place at 11 o’clock on Sunday 15/03/2020 at the office of 

Palestinian Water Authority, Projects Management unit. Bidders are encouraged to 

attend and participate in the pre bid meeting. Last day for receiving inquiries is on 

Thursday 19/03/2020, and the last day for answering inquiries is on Sunday 22/03/2020. 



 

6. Bids shall be valid for a period of 120 days from the date of tender opening, and must be 

accompanied by bid security of Twelve Thousand (12,000) EURO or Equivalent valid for 

a period of 120 days from the date of opening tenders.Bids must be delivered to the 

Palestinian Water Authority at the address shown below on or before 12:00 PM local 

time on wensday 15/04/2020. 

 

7. Late bids will be rejected; Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders’ representatives 

who choose to attend at 12:15 PM local time on Wensday  15/04/2020 at the offices of 

the Palestinian Water Authority at the address shown below.  

 
 

8. Address for information and submission : 

Palestinian Water Authority – Procurement Unit - Kamal Nasser Street Al-Irsal - Masayef  

6th Floor. Ramallah Palestine .tell; 029876650 Fax 022987336 Mobile: 0598914042 , 

E-mail: zyd_amer@pwa.ps 

 

Note: All expenses related to advertisement shall be paid by the Winner bidder 

 

 

 


